REPORT TO: DSO Committee — Monday 16 April 2001

REPORT TITLE: Tender for the Supply and Repair of Tyres 2001/2002
REPORT BY: Director of Leisure & Parks

REPORT NO: 221-2001

1. Purpose of Report

To obtain approval for the supply and repair of tyres for the Leisure and Parks Department for
2001/2002.

2. Recommendation

It is recommended that the offer submitted by Motorway Tyres & Autocentres, being the only offer, be
accepted. The quotes given by the company are the same as last year as no price increase has been
levied by the company.

3. Financial Implications

There is an allowance in the Leisure and Parks DSO budgets.

4, Local Agenda 21 Implications
None.

5. Equal Opportunity Implications
None.

6. Main Text

Offers were invited by press advertisement for the supply and repair of tyres which one offer was
received. The offer submitted by Motorway Tyres & Autocentres, Stamford, is detailed in the attached
schedule.

7. Consultations

The Director of Finance has been consulted in the preparation of the report.

8. Background Papers

No background papers as defined by Section 50D of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973
(other than any containing confidential or exempt information) were relied on to any material extent in
preparing this report.

9. SigNed ...ovviiiii i i e e e DirecCtor of Leisure & Parks
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Dundee City Council Leisure & Parks

Department

Tender for the Supply of Tyres & Tyre Repairs

2001/02

Plant type

Vehicle

Tractors/JCB/Crane

Trailers

Miscellaneous
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Tyre Size

155x80x13
185x14
185x75x16
6.70x15
195x14
155 R12
155x13

11.2x24
16.9/14-30
7.50x16
13.6/12-36
12.4x24
13.6x38
31x15.50-15
23x8.50-12
33x1250-15
12.5x18
18.4x26
900-20 12ply

12.5/80x15.3
175R132

175/70x13
26x1200x12
20.5x8/10
16x6.50x8
23x10.50x12
21x11.00x8
31x15.50x15
10.0x75-15.3
7.15x14
23x10.50x12
11x7.4- front

Motorway Tyres & Autocentres

Rate

Supply & fit
Unit new tyre
EA £ 22.88
EA £ 25.50
EA £ 52.00
EA £ 66.88
EA £ 2994
EA £ 2237
EA £ 16.30
EA £ 175.00
EA £ 180.00
EA £ 39.50
EA £ 148.00
EA £ 120.50
EA £ 185.50
EA £ 105.00
EA £ 3450
EA £ 45.00
EA £ 129.50
EA £ 145.50
EA £ 155.00
EA £ 83.00
EA £ 28.00
EA £ 1795
EA £ 58.00
EA £ 46.50
EA £ 29.50
EA £ 40.00
EA £ 35.50
EA £ 146.00
EA £ 51.00
EA £ 48.50
EA £ 40.00
EA £ 40.50

Puncture
repair
with tube

th hthththththththtthththtth th th ththththth
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4.40
4.90
6.50
7.95
4.40
4.40
4.40

14.50
25.50

6.25
24.50
18.00
24.50
18.50

9.20
15.50
13.00
24.00
10.50

11.25
3.40

3.40
8.50
8.50
5.50
8.50
8.50
15.00
10.50
3.20
8.50
8.50

Puncture

Manufacturer

repair only

th thththththth
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hththththththtthtththtt

2.00 Goodyear
2.00 Marshall
2.50 Marshall
3.50 Bridgestone
2.00 Marshall
2.00 Goodyear
2.00 Marshall

6.50 Bridgestone
6.50 Alliance
4,50 Alliance
6.50 Alliance
8.50 Alliance
8.50 Alliance
6.50 Alliance
5.50 Kenda

6.00 Kenda

4,50 Firestone
6.50 Alliance
4.00 Alliance crossply

4.50 Vredestein
2.00 Marshall

2.00 Marshall
4.50 Kenda 6ply
5.50 Kenda
4,50 Kenda
5.50 Kenda
5.50 Kenda
6.50 Bridgestone
5.50 Vredestein
2.00 Avon

3.50 Kenda
3.50 Kenda



16x6.50-8 EA £ 2950 £ 525 £ 4.50Kenda
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