REPORT TO:	DSO Committee – Monday 16 April 2001
REPORT TITLE:	Tender for the Supply and Repair of Tyres 2001/2002
REPORT BY:	Director of Leisure & Parks
REPORT NO:	221-2001

1. Purpose of Report

To obtain approval for the supply and repair of tyres for the Leisure and Parks Department for 2001/2002.

2. Recommendation

It is recommended that the offer submitted by Motorway Tyres & Autocentres, being the only offer, be accepted. The quotes given by the company are the same as last year as no price increase has been levied by the company.

3. Financial Implications

There is an allowance in the Leisure and Parks DSO budgets.

4. Local Agenda 21 Implications

None.

5. Equal Opportunity Implications

None.

6. Main Text

Offers were invited by press advertisement for the supply and repair of tyres which one offer was received. The offer submitted by Motorway Tyres & Autocentres, Stamford, is detailed in the attached schedule.

7. Consultations

The Director of Finance has been consulted in the preparation of the report.

8. Background Papers

No background papers as defined by Section 50D of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 (other than any containing confidential or exempt information) were relied on to any material extent in preparing this report.

9. Signed Director of Leisure & Parks

<u>Date</u>

Dundee City Council Leisure & Parks Department Tender for the Supply of Tyres & Tyre Repairs 2001/02

			Motorway Tyres & Autocentres						
			Rate						
			•	Supply & fit		ncture	Puncture		Manufacturer
Plant type	Tyre Size	Unit	new tyre		repair with tube		repai	repair only	
Vehicle					witt	lube			
Veniole	155x80x13	EA	£	22.88	£	4.40	£	2.00	Goodyear
	185x14	EA	£	25.50	£	4.90	£		Marshall
	185x75x16	EA	£	52.00	£	6.50	£	2.50	Marshall
	6.70x15	EA	£	66.88	£	7.95	£		Bridgestone
	195x14	EA	£	29.94	£	4.40			Marshall
	155 R12	EA	£	22.37	£	4.40		2.00	Goodyear
	155x13	EA	£	16.30	£	4.40	£		Marshall
Tractors/JCB/Crane									
	11.2x24	EA	£	175.00	£	14.50	£	6.50	Bridgestone
	16.9/14-30	EA	£	180.00	£	25.50			Alliance
	7.50x16	EA	£	39.50	£	6.25	£	4.50	Alliance
	13.6/12-36	EA	£	148.00	£	24.50	£	6.50	Alliance
	12.4x24	EA	£	120.50	£	18.00	£	8.50	Alliance
	13.6x38	EA	£	185.50	£	24.50	£	8.50	Alliance
	31x15.50-15	EA	£	105.00	£	18.50	£	6.50	Alliance
	23x8.50-12	EA	£	34.50	£	9.20	£	5.50	Kenda
	33x1250-15	EA	£	45.00	£	15.50	£	6.00	Kenda
	12.5x18	EA	£	129.50	£	13.00	£	4.50	Firestone
	18.4x26	EA	£	145.50	£	24.00	£	6.50	Alliance
	900-20 12ply	EA	£	155.00	£	10.50	£	4.00	Alliance crossply
Trailers									
	12.5/80x15.3	EA	£	83.00	£	11.25	£	4.50	Vredestein
	175R132	EA	£	28.00	£	3.40	£		Marshall
Miscellaneous									
	175/70x13	EA	£	17.95	£	3.40	£	2.00	Marshall
	26x1200x12	EA	£	58.00	£	8.50	£	4.50	Kenda 6ply
	20.5x8/10	EA	£	46.50	£	8.50	£		Kenda
	16x6.50x8	EA	£	29.50	£	5.50	£	4.50	Kenda
	23x10.50x12	EA	£	40.00	£	8.50	£	5.50	Kenda
	21x11.00x8	EA	£	35.50	£	8.50	£	5.50	Kenda
	31x15.50x15	EA	£	146.00	£	15.00	£	6.50	Bridgestone
	10.0x75-15.3	EA	£	51.00	£	10.50	£		Vredestein
	7.15x14	EA	£	48.50	£	3.20	£	2.00	Avon
	23x10.50x12	EA	£	40.00	£	8.50	£	3.50	Kenda
	11x7.4- front	EA	£	40.50	£	8.50	£	3.50	Kenda

16x6.50-8 EA £ 29.50 £ 5.25 £ 4.50 Kenda